PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRWW LLC	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDG ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1211 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Ste. 600	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19899	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296049
Application Number:	12296051
Patent Number:	6716354
Patent Number:	6824756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610 407 0700

Email: mgmcdevitt@ratnerprestia.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan H. Spadt/M. McDevitt 1235 One Westlakes Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN H. SPADT

Total Attachments: 2

500929308

source=namechangekrww#page1.tif source=namechangekrww#page2.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KRWW LLC", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "KRWW LLC" TO "CDG ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4645306 8100

090351162

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7239585

DATE: 04-09-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 04/09/2009 FILED 02:39 PM 04/09/2009 SRV 090351162 - 4645306 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

KRWW LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

KRWW LLC

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Liability Company to

CDG ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 8th day of April 2009

Fred C. Rosenberg, Member